INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION

Date: September 15, 2016

Bid Number and Title: IFB 17-07 Mill Street NE Reconstruction

Bid Opening Date and Time: August 12, 2016 11:00 AM

Bids Opened by: Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent

Witnessed by: Luis Blandon

Total Bids Received: Four (4)

Bids were received from four (4) vendors for the subject IFB. The results of the bids are detailed on the Bid Tabulation, attached.

Ardent Company, LLC was the low bidder with a total bid amount of **\$416,400**. Ardent has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder, and has met the specifications of the IFB.

Award is recommended to be made to:

Ardent Company, LLC PO Box 879 McLean, VA 22101

In the amount of \$416,400

IFB 17-07 MILL STREET NE RECONSTRUCTION Bid Opening 8/12/16 11:00 AM Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Luis Blandon

				Ardent Company PO Box 879		Sagres Construction 8350 Terminal Rd, Ste A		Fort Myer Construction 2237 33rd Street NE		Finley Asphalt & Sealing PO Box 1710	
					· ·						
			McLean, VA 22101		Lorton, VA 22079		Washington, DC 20018		Manassas, VA 20108		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION MOBILIZATION/CONSTR. SCHEDULING - NTE 5%	UNIT	QUANITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	OF TOTAL BID	LS	1	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,195.00	\$8,195.00
3	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. SM-9.5E	TON	317	\$120.00	\$38,040.00	\$150.00	\$47,550.00	\$148.00	\$46,916.00	\$159.38	\$50,523.46
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE TY. IM-19.0E	TON	322	\$125.00	\$40,250.00	\$195.00	\$62,790.00	\$148.00	\$47,656.00	\$159.38	\$51,320.36
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE TY. BM-25.0D	TON	535	\$125.00	\$66,875.00	\$195.00	\$104,325.00	\$142.00	\$75,970.00	\$159.38	\$85,268.30
6	CEM. STAB. AGGR. MATL. NO. 21A	TON	1428	\$50.00	\$71,400.00	\$45.00	\$64,260.00	\$107.00	\$152,796.00	\$85.76	\$122,465.28
7	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT PLANING (2" MILL)	SY	1831	\$4.00	\$7,324.00	\$7.50	\$13,732.50	\$6.50	\$11,901.50	\$23.60	\$43,211.60
8	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT	LF	824	\$3.00	\$2,472.00	\$5.50	\$4,532.00	\$4.00	\$3,296.00	\$10.00	\$8,240.00
9	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES IN ROADWAY (RATED FOR TRUCKLOADING)	EA	3	\$6,010.00	\$18,030.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,607.00	\$22,821.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$64,120.00	\$64,120.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
11	DEMOLITION (& HAUL AWAY) OF PAVEMENT (FLEXIBLE)	SY	2813	\$15.00	\$42,195.00	\$10.00	\$28,130.00	\$17.00	\$47,821.00	\$40.00	\$112,520.00
12	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
13	24" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. B CLASS I - WHITE	LF	142	\$17.00	\$2,414.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$14.63	\$2,077.46
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CURB/GUTTER (INCLUDES SUBBASE MATERIAL)	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE APRON (INCLUDES SUBBASE MATERIAL)	SY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$292.25	\$5,845.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
16	NO. 57 AGGREGATE (TO MAINTAIN ENTRANCES)	TON	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
17	4" PAVEMENT MARKING TY. A CLASS I - WHITE	LF	400	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.38	\$1,752.00
				TOTAL	\$416,400.00	TOTAL	\$463,189.50	TOTAL	\$531,842.50	TOTAL	\$666,873.46